

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 449-2019 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Tabled

File created: 4/5/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/24/2022 Final action: Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects and/or Public Works to

enter into contract with Millstone Management Group for the immediate purchase of labor, equipment, and materials necessary for the emergency repair of several offices and one area in City Hall caused by water damage; authorizing the appropriate director to lease office space to temporarily locate employees while renovations are being made to their offices, for a period up to one year; and authorizing the purchase and rental by one or more requirement contracts of furniture, furniture

systems, and equipment.

Sponsors: Kenneth Johnson, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CAPITAL PROJECTS, CONTRACTS, LEASES, PUBLIC WORKS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 449-2019-EOrd-Emergency repair by Millstone Management to rehab damaged City Hall offices,

and lease

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/24/2022	1	City Council	tabled	Pass

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects and/or Public Works to enter into contract with Millstone Management Group for the immediate purchase of labor, equipment, and materials necessary for the emergency repair of several offices and one area in City Hall caused by water damage; authorizing the appropriate director to lease office space to temporarily locate employees while renovations are being made to their offices, for a period up to one year; and authorizing the purchase and rental by one or more requirement contracts of furniture, furniture systems, and equipment.